
2021-2022 University of Missouri-Kansas City Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 19-12   Conf: 12-6   Home: 11-3   Away: 8-7   Neutral: 0-2
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Gilyard II, Evan 31-30 931 30.0 171-388 .441 71-173 .410 106-131 .809 12 36 48 1.5 63 0 102 68 2 33 519 16.7
03 Lamar, Arkel 21-12 578 27.5 106-234 .453 26-79 .329 45-84 .536 18 113 131 6.2 59 2 33 22 11 29 283 13.5
20 Allick, Josiah 17-16 461 27.1 82-149 .550 13-36 .361 42-56 .750 23 81 104 6.1 53 2 19 39 8 9 219 12.9
33 Nesbitt Jr., Marvin 31-31 872 28.1 157-318 .494 10-48 .208 62-89 .697 56 146 202 6.5 85 3 56 56 27 44 386 12.5
11 Kopp, Anderson 29-26 657 22.7 85-194 .438 52-124 .419 18-24 .750 12 76 88 3.0 56 0 40 15 6 23 240 8.3
05 Allen, Shemarri 30-7 704 23.5 55-95 .579 0-15 .000 34-62 .548 22 65 87 2.9 107 9 65 30 14 26 144 4.8
04 Johnson, Jacob 22-20 533 24.2 35-81 .432 3-13 .231 20-35 .571 18 43 61 2.8 41 0 27 18 2 14 93 4.2
35 Boser, Caden 30-3 353 11.8 44-97 .454 22-59 .373 11-14 .786 13 32 45 1.5 64 1 12 10 5 6 121 4.0
00 Barnes, Timothy 22-0 262 11.9 36-54 .667 4-8 .500 13-22 .591 7 26 33 1.5 29 0 12 14 1 13 89 4.0
34 Chapman, Jack 29-1 415 14.3 46-96 .479 9-28 .321 10-14 .714 20 50 70 2.4 19 0 11 12 10 20 111 3.8
44 Evans, Trace 4-0 34 8.5 5-9 .556 0-0 .000 3-6 .500 5 3 8 2.0 1 0 1 2 0 0 13 3.3
02 Peuser, Justus 4-0 47 11.8 4-9 .444 1-2 .500 4-4 1.000 0 4 4 1.0 5 0 8 5 0 3 13 3.3
21 Martin, Sam 30-9 353 11.8 29-64 .453 14-33 .424 8-15 .533 3 16 19 0.6 43 1 26 23 0 10 80 2.7
Total 31 6200 200.0 855-1788 .478 225-618 .364 376-556 .676 241 730 971 31.3 625 18 412 326 86 230 2311 74.55
Opponents 6200 200.0 703-1595 .441 179-563 .318 500-670 .746 244 786 1030 33.2 532 14 339 484 106 152 2085 67.26

Team Statistics KC OPP
SCORING 2311 2085
    Points Per Game 74.5 67.3
    Scoring Margin 7.2 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 855-1788 703-1595
    Field Goal Pct .478 .441
3 POINT FG-ATT 225-618 179-563
    3PT FG Pct .364 .318
    3PT Made Per Game 7.3 5.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 376-556 500-670
    FT Pct .676 .746
    FT Made Per Game 12.1 16.1
REBOUNDS 971 1030
    Rebounds Per Game 31.3 33.2
    Rebounds Margin -1.9 –
ASSISTS 412 339
    Assists Per Game 13.3 10.9
TURNOVERS 326 485
    Turnovers Per Game 10.5 15.6
    Turnovers Margin 5.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 0.7
STEALS 230 152
    Steals Per Game 7.4 4.9
BLOCKS 86 106
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.4
ATTENDANCE 9,738 45,003
    Dates/Avg Per Date 14-696 15-3,000
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 2-3,773

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Kansas City 1089 1222 2311
Opponents 954 1131 2085

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 at Minnesota L 56-71 8,975
11/12/21 at Iowa L 57-89 11,133
11/15/21 at Missouri W 80-66 6,887
11/17/21 KANSAS CHRISTIAN W 99-36 605
11/22/21 at Idaho St. W 74-58 1,176
11/27/21 vs Morehead St. L 62-70 181
11/28/21 at Arkansas St. L 55-66 801
12/04/21 CALVARY W 94-32 612
12/10/21 GREEN BAY W 64-55 1,052
12/12/21 at SIUE L 56-60 687

* 12/20/21 at South Dakota St. L 57-89 1,438
* 12/22/21 at South Dakota W 68-57 1,635
* 01/10/22 OMAHA W 64-61 495

01/11/22 BAPTIST BIBLE (MO) W 98-57 446
* 01/15/22 ORAL ROBERTS L 72-84 766
* 01/17/22 DENVER L 55-63 495
* 01/20/22 NORTH DAKOTA ST. W 80-77 631
* 01/22/22 NORTH DAKOTA W 79-74 572

01/24/22 SPURGEON W 111-44 0
* 01/27/22 at Denver W 72-61 474
* 01/29/22 at Omaha L 68-69 1,957
* 01/31/22 at Western Ill. W 83-75 633
* 02/03/22 ST. THOMAS (MN) W 81-72 584
* 02/05/22 WESTERN ILL. W 91-82 876
* 02/08/22 at St. Thomas (MN) W 76-67 710
* 02/12/22 at Oral Roberts L 86-91 4,453
* 02/17/22 at North Dakota W 80-65 1,361
* 02/19/22 at North Dakota St. W 85-71 2,683
* 02/24/22 SOUTH DAKOTA W 72-63 1,046
* 02/26/22 SOUTH DAKOTA ST. L 75-86 1,558

03/06/22 vs South Dakota L 61-74 7,364

* = Conference game



2021-2022 University of Missouri-Kansas City Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 6, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-6   Home: 6-3   Away: 6-3   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Gilyard II, Evan 18-17 601 33.4 119-259 .459 48-113 .425 84-104 .808 5 19 24 1.3 35 0 71 52 0 15 370 20.6
20 Allick, Josiah 6-5 183 30.5 34-58 .586 3-6 .500 21-24 .875 10 35 45 7.5 21 1 5 14 2 4 92 15.3
03 Lamar, Arkel 18-10 509 28.3 97-209 .464 25-71 .352 41-80 .513 13 96 109 6.1 55 2 24 21 11 25 260 14.4
33 Nesbitt Jr., Marvin 18-18 549 30.5 105-211 .498 8-31 .258 39-56 .696 39 90 129 7.2 57 2 30 37 21 29 257 14.3
02 Peuser, Justus 1-0 15 15.0 2-5 .400 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000 0 3 3 3.0 1 0 0 2 0 1 7 7.0
11 Kopp, Anderson 16-14 345 21.6 29-82 .354 18-55 .327 12-15 .800 4 37 41 2.6 29 0 14 7 3 10 88 5.5
05 Allen, Shemarri 18-4 407 22.6 31-51 .608 0-4 .000 20-40 .500 14 34 48 2.7 66 6 35 12 3 14 82 4.6
04 Johnson, Jacob 10-10 246 24.6 13-34 .382 2-5 .400 9-16 .563 8 13 21 2.1 20 0 8 9 2 4 37 3.7
35 Boser, Caden 18-3 208 11.6 21-43 .488 15-31 .484 4-4 1.000 5 16 21 1.2 36 0 10 4 3 2 61 3.4
00 Barnes, Timothy 14-0 172 12.3 20-30 .667 2-4 .500 6-12 .500 3 16 19 1.4 18 0 5 5 1 5 48 3.4
44 Evans, Trace 3-0 22 7.3 3-6 .500 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 3 3 6 2.0 1 0 1 2 0 0 6 2.0
34 Chapman, Jack 17-1 172 10.1 12-31 .387 1-9 .111 3-6 .500 5 13 18 1.1 15 0 2 2 4 8 28 1.6
21 Martin, Sam 17-8 171 10.1 2-14 .143 2-9 .222 2-2 1.000 2 5 7 0.4 19 1 5 4 0 4 8 0.5
Total 18 3600 200.0 488-1033 .472 125-339 .369 243-363 .669 133 400 533 29.6 373 12 210 177 50 121 1344 74.67
Opponents 3600 200.0 433-941 .460 117-343 .341 324-416 .779 152 469 621 34.5 330 10 188 276 54 78 1307 72.61

Team Statistics KC OPP
SCORING 1344 1307
    Points Per Game 74.7 72.6
    Scoring Margin 2.1 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 488-1033 433-941
    Field Goal Pct .472 .460
3 POINT FG-ATT 125-339 117-343
    3PT FG Pct .369 .341
    3PT Made Per Game 6.9 6.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 243-363 324-416
    FT Pct .669 .779
    FT Made Per Game 13.5 18.0
REBOUNDS 533 621
    Rebounds Per Game 29.6 34.5
    Rebounds Margin -4.9 –
ASSISTS 210 188
    Assists Per Game 11.7 10.4
TURNOVERS 177 277
    Turnovers Per Game 9.8 15.4
    Turnovers Margin 5.6 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.2 0.7
STEALS 121 78
    Steals Per Game 6.7 4.3
BLOCKS 50 54
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.0
ATTENDANCE 7,023 15,344
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-780 9-1,705
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Kansas City 644 700 1344
Opponents 598 709 1307

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/20/21 at  South Dakota St. L 57-89 1438
12/22/21 at  South Dakota W 68-57 1635
01/10/22 OMAHA W 64-61 495
01/15/22 ORAL ROBERTS L 72-84 766
01/17/22 DENVER L 55-63 495
01/20/22 NORTH DAKOTA ST. W 80-77 631
01/22/22 NORTH DAKOTA W 79-74 572
01/27/22 at  Denver W 72-61 474
01/29/22 at  Omaha L 68-69 1957
01/31/22 at  Western Ill. W 83-75 633
02/03/22 ST. THOMAS (MN) W 81-72 584
02/05/22 WESTERN ILL. W 91-82 876
02/08/22 at  St. Thomas (MN) W 76-67 710
02/12/22 at  Oral Roberts L 86-91 4453
02/17/22 at  North Dakota W 80-65 1361
02/19/22 at  North Dakota St. W 85-71 2683
02/24/22 SOUTH DAKOTA W 72-63 1046
02/26/22 SOUTH DAKOTA ST. L 75-86 1558


